STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL (CONTRACT	PERSONNEL CONTR	CERTIFIED	RENEWARIE	TDAHO:	FOF	STATE
---	----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------	--------	-----	-------

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of _July year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the
District"), andBODELL, JEFFERY W ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the
2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified
Personnel for said services a sum of <u>eighty-four thousand one hundred nine</u> Dollars (\$ <u>84,109.00</u>), of which
<u>August</u> year of <u>2025</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees
by the District.
2. Assignment(s): TCHR/LEGMA/07, LONG/3034/33 and such other
duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
and the second s
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction
of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
THE NAME OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Certified Personner has executed the same all off the date hist above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

TH	HS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between
	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No768 ,Meridian, Idaho
("t	the District"), andBODELL, JEFFERY W ("the Employee"), a certificated professional
	nployee of the District.
Cit	
W	/ITNESSETH:
1	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
1.	description as Online Biology for a period of months and/or 187 days, beginning on the
	description as Online Biology for A period of first beyond of 2024, and extending to the
	16th day of August , in the year of 2024 , and extending to the
	day of
	<u>seven thousand five hundred dollars</u> (\$ 7,500) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid
	in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
۷.	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
	District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
	business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3.	The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
~	duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
	contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
	Contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personner contract.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
	incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
	attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
	expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
	Code.
IM	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
	nployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
LII	inployee has executed the same an on the date hist above whitein
M	leridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
	30FEMINI ENDERNI ON CEEM

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of _July year of _2024, by and between _Meridian
<u>Technical Charter High School, Inc.</u> School District No. <u>768</u> , <u>Meridian</u> , Idaho ("the District"), and <u>Jennifer Bradford</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
Jenniel Bradioid (the certified resonater).
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 24-25 school year, consisting of a period of 209 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of 1. July (\$ 91,357.12), of which 1. July (\$ 91,357.12), of which 1. July (\$ 91,357.12), of which 1. July (\$ 91,357.12), of the months August (\$ 91,357.12), or July 1. July (\$ 91,357.12), inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
 Assignment(s): Workbased Learning and Career Counselor Legacy MA Step 7 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STAT	E OF	IDAHO:	RENEWABLE	CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL	CONTRACT
------	------	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------	----------

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of _July year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian, Idaho ("the
District"), and BUSHARD, NATHAN A ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the
<u>2024-2025</u> school year, consisting of a period of <u>187</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of <u>sixty thousand two hundred sixty-seven</u> Dollars (\$ <u>60,267.00</u>), of which
1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September, year of 2024 to
August year of 2025 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees
by the District.
2. Assignment(s): TCHR/PROBA/07 and such
other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is an almost a discourse the province that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction
of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE	OF I	DAHO	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA DUTY	CONTRACT
-------	------	------	--------------	------------	----------

THIS CONTRACT, made this16th day ofAugust year of2024, by and between Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc School District No768 , Meridian, Idaho ("the District"), and Nathan Bushard ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the District. WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description as
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

CT	ATE	OF	IDA	HO.	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA DU	TY CONTRACT
7	-	.,,	11.764		JUPPLEIVENIAL	LAINA DU	II CONTRAC

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, IncSchool District No768_,Meridian, Idaho	
("the District"), and Nathan Bushard ("the Employee"), a certificated	
professional employee of the District.	
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job	
description as <u>STOR Advisor</u> for a period of <u>12</u> months, beginning on the	
	ie
30th day of June , in the year of 2025 , at the fixed amount of six	
thousand three hundred ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6.395.40) until this Contract has been fulfi	lled.
Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.	
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and	
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at	
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,	
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.	
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra	
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and under	lying
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.	
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Ida	ano,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,	
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights	,
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any	
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Ida	ho
Code.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and	I the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO	
The control of the co	
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE	
CHAIDAAAN DOADD OF TRUCTEES	
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK	
John Ekill E	

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRA	STATE	OF TDAHO	. RENEWABLE	CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL	CONTRACT
--	-------	----------	-------------	-----------	-----------	----------

3	TATE OF IDANO.	NENEWABLE CE	KTIFIED PERSONNEL CON	VIRACI	
TH	HIS CONTRACT, made this	15th	day of <u>July</u>	year of <u>2024</u>	, by and between
_1	Meridian Technical Charter High	School, Inc. Sch	nool District No. <u>768</u>	, <u>Meridian</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and <u>ERICKSON, DU</u>	ANE E	("the Certif	fied Personnel").	
٧	VITNESSETH:				
1.	The District hereby employs 2024-2025 school of said services a sum of eif which 1/12 shall be pa August year of 2026 by the District.	ear, consisting o ghty-six thousand yable on the	f a period of <u>197</u> d three hundred twelve do 25 day(s) of the mont	_days, and agrees to par ollars and sixty-nine cent ths <u>September</u>	the Certified Personnel (\$_86,312.69_), of , year of _2024 to
2.	Assignment(s): <u>TCHR/</u> by the District for which the				luties as may be assigned
3.	The Certified Personnel agree professional standards and to aforesaid grades or subjects	have and maint	ain the legal qualifications	required for certificatio	
4.	It is understood and agreed I the duly adopted rules of the incorporated herein and mad	State Board of E	ducation and the policies	of the District which are	
5.	Any material false statement sufficient ground for voiding		in the written application	for a position with the I	District shall constitute
6.	The District Board of Trustee of the school year stated in S Board institutes a reduction of the employment relations	ection 1 of this c n force pursuant	ontract, without owing an to Section 33-522A, Idaho	y further compensation, c Code, resulting in the t	in the event that the
7.	It is mutually understood and construed as a waiver of any the State of Idaho, except as	of the rights, po	wers, privileges, or duties		
8.	The terms of this Contract shif any, applicable for the sam made pursuant to Section 33	e school year as	this Contract, including, bu		
	WITNESS WHEREOF the Distremental Personnel has executed				er officials and the
N	terigian Technical Charter High	School, Mrc. SEF	OOL DISTRICT NO.768 in	ADA COUNTY(IES), ST	TATE OF IDAHO
			CERTIFIE	D PERSONNEL	
			CHAIRMA	N, BOARD OF TRUSTEES	9

٠.	
TH	IIS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between
_	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc School District No768_,Meridian, Idaho
("t	the District"), and ("the Employee"), a certificated professional
en	nployee of the District.
W	/ITNESSETH:
1	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
٠.	description as STOR Advisor for a period of 12 months, beginning on the
	thousand six hundred eighty-six dollars and ten cents (\$ 6.686.10) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said
	compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
	A STATE OF THE STA
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
	implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
	District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
	business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
2	The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
٥.	duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
	contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
	contract, melading any category 2, 2, 0, renembers, or remove pro-
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
	the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
	incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
	attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
	expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
	Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
En	nployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
М	lendian Technical Charter High School, Inc., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
	,

CT	- ^	TE	OF	TDA	HO:	RENEWABLE	CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL	CONTRACT
Э I	H			LUA		RENEWABLE	CEKTIFIED	L EKSONNET	CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day of _July year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the
District"), and <u>GREEN, MARY HELEN</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the
2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 197 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personne
for said services a sum of eighteighty-seven thousand eight hundred twelve dollars and sixty-nine cents (\$ 87,812.69
of which <u>1/12</u> shall be payable on the <u>25</u> day(s) of the months <u>September</u> , year of <u>2024</u>
to <u>August</u> year of <u>2025</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated
employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s):TCHR/LEGMA/07.LONG29 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District
for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion
of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction
of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No.708 III ADA COONTI(123), STATE OF IDATIO
_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of	August vear of 2024 , by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School Distri	ct No. 768 Meridian , Idaho
("the District"), and GREEN, MARY HELEN	("the Employee"), a certificated professional
employee of the District.	
employee of the bistrict.	
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perfor	m an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as <u>NHS Advisor</u> for a period	of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the <u>16th</u>
day of August , in the year of,	2024 , and extending to the day of
May , in the year of 2025 , at the f	fixed amount of <u>one thousand dollars</u> (\$ 1,000)
until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation sha	Il be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
 The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the cimplicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District premises and such other place or places as the Distribusiness, or opportunity of the District shall require. 	District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
 The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in ef duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retire 	and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Co the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the sa attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein Code.	the policies of the District, which are, by reference, me as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract Employee has executed the same all on the date first above wri	
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRIC	T NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CERTIFICATED PROPESSIONAL LIVIP LOTEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
2	

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSON	NEL CONTE	RACT
--	-----------	------

3	TATE OF IDAHO:	KENEWABLE CI	ERTIFIED PERSONNEL CO	INTRACT	
TH	HIS CONTRACT, made this	<u>15th</u>	day of <u>July</u>	year of <u>202</u>	4, by and between
	Meridian Technical Charter High				, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), andGrell, Erica		("the Certified Personnel"	").	
٧	VITNESSETH:				
1.	The District hereby employs	ol year, consistin sum of <u>sixty-or</u> on the <u>25</u>	g of a period of <u>187</u> ne thousand seven hundre _ day(s) of the months	days, and agrees to ed sixty-seven dollars (\$	pay the Certified <u>61,767.00</u>), of which rear of <u>2024</u> to
2.	Assignment(s): <u>TCHR/PR</u> Personnel is properly certifie			e assigned by the Distric	t for which the Certified
3.	The Certified Personnel agree professional standards and to aforesaid grades or subjects	o have and main	tain the legal qualification	ns required for certificati	
4.	It is understood and agreed I the duly adopted rules of the incorporated herein and mad	State Board of	Education and the policies	s of the District which are	
5.	Any material false statement sufficient ground for voiding		e in the written applicatio	n for a position with the	District shall constitute
6.	The District Board of Trustee of the school year stated in S Board institutes a reduction of the employment relations	ection 1 of this on the force pursuan	contract, without owing a t to Section 33-522A, Idah	ny further compensation no Code, resulting in the	, in the event that the
7.	It is mutually understood and construed as a waiver of any the State of Idaho, except as	of the rights, po	wers, privileges, or duties		
8.	The terms of this Contract shif any, applicable for the sam made pursuant to Section 33	e school year as	this Contract, including, b		
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District of the District of Witness where the District of the District of Witness was a second of the District of the District of Witness was a second of the District of				per officials and the
N	1eridian Technical Charter High	School, Inc. SCI	HOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in	_ADA COUNTY(IES), S	TATE OF IDAHO
				IED PERSONNEL	
					_
			CHAIRM	AN, BOARD OF TRUSTEE	S
			SUPERIN	TENDENT OR CLERK	

STATE	OF I	DAHO:	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA	DUTY	CONTRACT
-------	------	-------	--------------	-------	------	----------

THIS CONTRACT, made this
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description as STOR Advisor for a period of 12 months, beginning on the 1st day of July , in the year of 2024, and extending to the 30th day of June , in the year of 2025, at the fixed amount of five thousand eight hundred fourteen dollars (\$ 5,814.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School. Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY (IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNE	L CONTRACT
--	------------

THIS CONTRACT, made this day of year of
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy thousand one hundred ninety-nine dollars (\$ 70,199.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2024 to August year of 2025 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEN	MENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTRACT
-------------------------	----------------------------

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No768 ,Meridian, Idaho
("the District"), and MATHIE, STEPHEN ("the Employee"), a certificated professional
employee of the District.
employee of the district.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as STOR Advisor for a period of 12 months, beginning on the
1st day of July , in the year of 2024, and extending to the
30th day of <u>June</u> , in the year of <u>2025</u> , at the fixed amount of <u>five</u>
thousand eight hundred fourteen dollars (\$ 5,814.00) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation
shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
divinity in popular of the state
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 2 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

M	IS CONTRACT, made this15th day of _July year of _2024 _, by and between deridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No768, Meridian, Idaho ("the strict"), and Stephen Mathie ("the Certified Personnel").							
	WITNESSETH:							
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the							

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

тык	CONTRACT, made this 15th day of year of2024 , by and between
	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho
	e District"), and <u>Ernest McGinnis</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
((,,	E District III and English English English
	TNESSETH:
F c	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventy-nine thousand two hundred eighty-three dollars Dollars (\$ 79,283.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2024 or August year of 2025 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. /	Assignment(s):and such other
(luties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
1	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the afforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
t i	t is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section (3-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
(t is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
i	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract fany, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications nade pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	VITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the ified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Me	ridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. <u>768</u> in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES

STATE OF IDAHO: Supplemental Ex	XTRA DUTY CONTRACT
---------------------------------	--------------------

THIS CONTRACT, made this day ofAugust year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc School District No768_,Meridian, Idaho
("the District"), andMCGINNIS, ERNEST ("the Employee"), a certificated professional
employee of the District.
employee of the bischet.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as Student Government Advisor for a period of 187 days, beginning on the
<u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> , in the year of <u>2024</u> , and extending to the
day of
thousand five hundred dollars (\$ 1.500) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a
manner as agreed to between the parties.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School. Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

HIS C	ONTRACT, made this	<u>15th</u>	day of	July		year of <u>2024</u> , by a	nd between
Me	ridian Technical Charte	High School, In	c. School D	istrict No.	768_,	Meridian	, Idaho
						("the Administrator"	
\/ITN	NESSETH:						
1. ·	That the District hereby Principal Step 5/E, so de time during the term hereby or a period of 2, year or	esignated by the reof, provided to years (<u>210</u> f 2024	District and to hat the Admir months of through the distribution.	o perform nistrator is or days per ne month a	such other properly ce year), beg and day of <u>J</u>	of <u>Charter Administrator</u> duties as specified by the rtified and endorsed to p inning in the month and une 30 undred sixty-one dollars	e District at any perform said duties day ofJuly , year of
	\$ 121,661.40) py the District to emplo salary shall be paid in e	per year, plus an yees under cont qual monthly ins each month beg	y additional a ract for this po stallments in t	nnual incre osition wh he amount	ements, and ch may be of \$1	d such other monetary be described in a separate a 0,138.45 , to _August	enefits accorded addendum. Saidon the
1	essume the duties above the year <u>2024</u> directed by the District State Board of Educatio	e recited at <u>N</u> _, and to faithfu and to comply w n, and such regu	<u>leridian</u> Ily perform ar vith the applic Ilations, direct	nd discharg able laws of tives and p	e the same of the State olicies as th	re recited, the Administra aho on <u>July 1</u> to the best of his/her ab of Idaho, the duly adopt he Board of Trustees may t the same as if set forth	pility and as sed rules of the legally prescribe
1	employing the Administ Administrator beyond t reflects the new terms of	rator beyond the ne last year desi of employment, the July 1 st follo	e last year de gnated in this unless one of	signated in Contract, the partie	this contra it shall offe s notifies th	of performance hereund act. If the District elects to the Administrator a new ne other party by the soo timent under this Contrac	to employ the ov Contract that oner of the date
1	operate or be construed	d as a waiver of a cate of Idaho, ot	any of the righ herwise than	nts, powers	, privileges	reto that nothing herein of a contract of the	y hereto, by and
						to conform to the terms the terms of this Contra	
	TNESS WHEREOF the strator has executed the					in its name by its prop	er officials and the
Merid	ian Technical Charter H	gh School, Inc. S	SCHOOL DISTE	RICT NO. <u>76</u>	8 in <u>ADA</u>	_ COUNTY(IES), STATE OF	FIDAHO
				_ ADI	MINISTRAT	OR	
				СНА	RMAN, BO	ARD OF TRUSTEES	
				SUPE	RINTENDE	NT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO:	Renewable Certifiei	PERSONNEL	CONTRACT	
-----------------	---------------------	-----------	----------	--

Th	HIS CONTRACT, mad	e this	15 th	day of _July	year of2024	, by and between
1	Meridian Technical C	harter High	School, Inc. S	chool District No768	, <u>Meridian</u>	, Idaho ("the
Di	strict"), and PEN	ICE, ANDR	EWS ("the Ce	ertified Personnel").		
V	VITNESSETH:					
1.	2024-2025 Personnel for said	schoo services a	ol year, consistir sum of <u>eighty</u> -	rsonnel pursuant to Section ng of a period of <u>187</u> two thousand six hundred n the months <u>September</u>	days, and agrees to ine dollars (\$82,609.0	pay the Certified 00), of which 1/12
				monetary benefits as accord		
2.	Assignment(s): the Certified Perso			19 YRS and such other du	ties as may be assigne	d by the District for which
3.	professional standa	ards and to	have and mair	Il assignments made by the D ntain the legal qualifications that performance is require	required for certificati	
4.	the duly adopted r	ules of the	State Board of	rties that this Contract is sub Education and the policies of Contract the same as if fully	of the District which are	
5.	Any material false sufficient ground for			le in the written application	for a position with the	District shall constitute
6.	of the school year s Board institutes a r	stated in Se reduction in	ection 1 of this n force pursuar	e or reduce the full-time equicontract, without owing any at to Section 33-522A, Idaho e District and the Certified Po	further compensation Code, resulting in the	, in the event that the
7.		ver of any	of the rights, po	between the parties that no owers, privileges, or duties o d in this Contract.		
8.		r the same	e school year as	o amendment and adjustments this Contract, including, but the.		
IN	WITNESS WHEREO	F the Distri	ct has caused	this Contract to be executed	in its name by its prop	per officials and the
Ce	rtified Personnel has	executed	the same all o	n the date first above writter	n.	
M	eridian Technical Ch	arter High	School, Inc. SC	HOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in _	ADA COUNTY(IES), S	TATE OF IDAHO
				_ CERTIFIED	D PERSONNEL	
				CHAIDMAN	N, BOARD OF TRUSTEE	5
				CHAIRIVIAI	, BOARD OF TRUSTEE	,
				SUPERINTE	ENDENT OR CLERK	

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXTRA DUTY CONTR	STATE	OF IDAHO.	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA DUTY	CONTRA
---	-------	-----------	--------------	------------	--------

THIS CONTRACT, made thisday ofAugustyear of2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho
("the District"), and PENCE, ANDREW S ("the Employee"), a certificated professional
employee of the District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as <u>CPG Grade</u> for a period of <u>187</u> days, beginning on the <u>16th</u> day of
August, in the year of <u>2024</u> , and extending to the <u>23rd</u> day of
May, in the year of _2025 , at the fixed amount oftwo thousand six hundred
seventy-two dollars and seventy-one cents (\$ 2,672.71) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall
be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
IN MUTUES MULEPEOF the District becaused this Contract to be assessed in its name by its proper officials and the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
_ CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>July</u> <u>Technical Charter High School, Inc.</u> School District No. <u>768</u>	
Porper, Gary	_ ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:	
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant	
	days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for
said services a sum of <u>seventy-five thousand three hundred</u> 1/12 shall be payable on the <u>25</u> day(s) of the m	
year of <u>2025</u> , inclusive, and such other monetary benefit	
6 - 4 2975 1 6 - 1 2 61/24 (2) 0 - 1 6 (
2. Assignment(s): Teacher: BA+24 Leg 5	
assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is pr	operly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments ma	
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qua	
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance	e is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Con	tract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and th	
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the sam	e as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written a	pplication for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.	
	Il time and included a table of this contract upon conclusion
The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the fu of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without	
Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-5:	
of the employment relationship between the District and the	
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the par	ties that nothing harein contained shall operate or he
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges,	
the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.	
entroller of the year. There the the third representation of the control of the c	
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, inc	
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.	chang, but not inniced to, amendments of modifications
300	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to b	
Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first at	pove written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT N	IO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	_ CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: STANDARD ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS	CONTRACT, mad	le this15	h School Inc	_ day of	July	768	year of2024	by and between , Idaho
M ("the	eridian Technical District"), and	Beth Richt	smeier	_ SCHOOL DISCH	ICC NO	("the /	Administrator").	, Iddilo
WIT	NESSETH:							
1.	designated by thereof, provide years (210 2024, throughundred fourte additional annucontract for this	he District a d that the Ad month h the month en thousand al incremen s position wh	nd to perform some some sor days per year and day of	such other dution of the control of	ies as spec ied and en in the mo ollars and penefits ac parate add the25	dorsed to the dorsed to nth and do nth and do nthe dorse to the dorse	e District at any perform said duray of Jul 2025 at ats (\$114,888 the District to earld salary shall be	S Admin, ADMN/5 so time during the term ties for a period of1 v 1, year of a base salary of _one .90_) per year, plus any mployees under e paid in equal monthly th beginning in _August,
2.	In consideration assume the dut the year 20 directed by the State Board of I which are, by re	n of the pronies above re 24, a District and Education, and eference, inc	nises and agree cited at nd to faithfully to comply with nd such regulat orporated in ar	ement of the D Meridian perform and d the applicable ions, directives ad made a part	istrict here lischarge the laws of the s and police tof this ag	einbefore in the same to the same to the State of the seement the reement the seement seement the seement seem	n <u>July 1</u> o the best of his/ f Idaho, the duly Board of Trustee he same as if set	
3.	employing the Administrator by reflects the new this Contract exdiscontinue em	Administratory of the law terms of entires or the ployment.	or beyond the last ast year designa mployment, un July 1 st followin	est year design ated in this Cor less one of the ng the last scho	ated in thi ntract, it sh parties no pol year of	is contract hall offer to otifies the employm	. If the District en the Administrator other party by the ent under this Co	hereunder to consider elects to employ the ranew Contract that he sooner of the date ontract, of the intent to
4.	operate or be c under the laws this Contract be	onstrued as of the State eyond the te	a waiver of any of Idaho, other rm of this Cont	of the rights, wise than is he ract.	powers, pr erein expre	rivileges, o essly state	or duties of eithe d, and that no p	erein contained shall r party hereto, by and roperty rights attach to
5.							conform to the ne terms of this (terms of any negotiated Contract.
	ITNESS WHERE nistrator has exe					ecuted in	its name by its	proper officials and the
Meri	dian Technical Cl	narter High S	School, Inc. SCH	OOL DISTRICT	NO. <u>768</u> in	ADA_	COUNTY(IES), ST	ATE OF IDAHO
					_ ADMIN	IISTRATOR		
					CHAIRM	IAN, BOAR	D OF TRUSTEES	
							OR CLERK	
					SUPERIIV	NICINDEINI	ON CLLAN	

STATE	OF I	DAHO:	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA	DUTY	CONTRACT
-------	------	-------	--------------	-------	------	----------

THIS CONTRACT, made this
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description as Student Government Advisor for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 16th day of August, in the year of 2024, and extending to the 23rd day of May, in the year of 2025, at the fixed amount of one thousand dollars (\$ 1.000) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
 The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlyin contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in _ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

S	TA	TE	OF	IDAHO:	CATEGORY 2	CERTIFIED	PERSONNEL	CONTRACT
---	----	----	----	--------	------------	-----------	-----------	----------

THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day of _July year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768 , Meridian , Idaho ("the
District"), and Brant Smith ("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-514(2)(b), Idaho Code, for the duration of the
24-25 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for
said services a sum of <u>forty-nine thousand eight hundred fifty-nine dollars</u> (\$ <u>49,859.00</u>), of which <u>1/12</u> shall
be payable on the25 day(s) of the monthsAugust, year of _2024 to _September year of _2025, inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s):TEACHER/RESIDENCY 3 and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which
the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest
professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the
aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho
Code.
6. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute
sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be
construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract,
if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications
made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Certified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

CTATE	OF	DAHO.	SUPPLEMENTAL	EXTRA DUTY	CONTRACT
SIAIE	Uri	IDANO.	SUPPLEIVIENTAL	LAIKA DUI	CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job description as Yearbook Advisor for a period of 187 days, beginning on the 187 days, beginning on the 187 and extending to the 187 day of August , in the year of 2024 , and extending to the 2025 , at the fixed amount of 208 one 187 thousand five hundred twenty-six dollars and eighteen cents (\$ 1.526.18) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
 The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
_ SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

THIS CONTRACT, made thisday ofAugust year of _2024, by and between
Meridian Technical Charter High School. Inc. School District No768 ,Meridian, Idaho
("the District"), andTAYLOR, BENJAMIN W ("the Employee"), a certificated professional employee of the
District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as Before/After School Classes for a period of months and/or 187 days,
beginning on the day ofAugust, in the year of2024_, and
extending to the day ofMay, in the year of _2025_, at the fixed
amount of <u>seven thousand five hundred dollars</u> (\$ <u>7,500</u>) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said
compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and
implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at
District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs,
business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra
duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlyin
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired cardined personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho,
the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference,
incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights
attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any
expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho
Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONIAL FAMILIANES
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
_ CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK
_ SUPERINTENDENT ON CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this15th day of _July year of _2024, by and between
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of sixty-three thousand two hundred fifty-five dollars (\$63,255.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2024 to August year of 2025 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

STATE OF IDAHO: SUPPLEMENTAL EXT	TRA DUTY CONTRACT	•
----------------------------------	-------------------	---

THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between <u>Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc.</u> School District No. <u>768</u> , <u>Meridian</u> , Idaho
("the District"), and
professional employee of the District.
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
description as STOR Advisor for a period of 12 months, beginning on the
thousand three hundred ninety-five dollars and forty cents (\$ 6,395.40) until this Contract has been fulfilled.
Said compensation shall be paid in a manner as agreed to between the parties.
2. The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3. The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Employee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. , SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: RENEWABLE CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
THIS CONTRACT, made this
WITNESSETH:
1. The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Section 33-515, Idaho Code, for the duration of the 2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of 187 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of eighty-two thousand one hundred nine dollars (\$82,109.00), of which 1/12 shall be payable on the 25 day(s) of the months September , year of 2024 to August year of 2025 , inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the District.
2. Assignment(s): and such other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein.
5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6. The District Board of Trustees may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the District and the Certified Personnel.
7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in ADA COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

тн	HIS CONTRACT, made this <u>16th</u> day of <u>August</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between
October 1	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. <u>768</u> , <u>Meridian</u> , Idaho
("t	the District"), and("the Employee"), a certificated
	ofessional employee of the District.
W	/ITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby contracts to hire the Employee to perform an extra duty assignment as provided in the job
	description as STOR Advisor for a period of _12 months, beginning on the
	<u>1st</u> day of <u>July</u> , in the year of <u>2024</u> , and extending to the
	30th day of June , in the year of 2025 , at the fixed amount of one
	thousand dollars (\$ 1,000) until this Contract has been fulfilled. Said compensation shall be paid in a
	manner as agreed to between the parties.
2.	The Employee will, at all times, faithfully perform all of the duties that may be required pursuant to the express and implicit terms hereof, to the reasonable satisfaction of the District. Such extra duty assignment shall be rendered at District premises and such other place or places as the District shall in good faith require or as the interests, needs, business, or opportunity of the District shall require.
3.	The terms of employment of this Contract shall remain in effect for the period set forth above and concerns the extra duty assignment described herein. This Contract is separate and apart from the Employee's regular duties and underlying contract, including any category 1, 2, 3, renewable, or retired certified personnel contract.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education, and the policies of the District, which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract. It is further understood that this Contract excludes any expectation of employment beyond the terms given herein and the procedural requirements of section 33-515A, Idaho Code.
	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the apployee has executed the same all on the date first above written.
M	<u>leridian Technical Charter High School, Inc</u> ., SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFICATED PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE
	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK

STATE OF IDAHO: CATEGORY 3 CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

TH	IIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>July</u> year of <u>2024</u> , by and between
_	Meridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. School District No. 768, Meridian , Idaho
("t	the District"), and Kathyrn Wiese ("the Certified Personnel").
W	/ITNESSETH:
1.	The District hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-514(2)(c) for the duration of the 2024-2025 school year, consisting of a period of
2.	Assignment(s): and such
).TS.11)	other duties as may be assigned by the District for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the District in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, the duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education and the policies of the District which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c) Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the District shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF the District has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the
	rtified personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
M	eridian Technical Charter High School, Inc. SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.768 in <u>ADA</u> COUNTY(IES), STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL
	CHAIRMAN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
	SUPERINTENDENT OR CLERK